

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

4 WRIT PETITION NO.1624 OF 2023

KAUSHALYABAI GOPINATH GAIKWAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Kokad Amol Ashok  
AGP for the respondent – State : Mrs. M.A. Deshpande  
Advocate for the respondents no. 1 and 6 : Mr. M.A. Golegaonkar  
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 27 FEBRUARY 2023**

**PC :**

Learned AGP waives service on behalf of the respondents  
no. 9 to 12. Time to serve respondent no. 5 is extended till  
27-03-2023.

2. Interim relief to continue till the next date.

**[ S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR ]  
JUDGE**

**[ MANGESH S. PATIL ]  
JUDGE**

arp/