

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
WRIT PETITION NO.1624 OF 2023**

**KAUSHALYABAI GOPINATH GAIKWAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND  
OTHERS**

...

Mr. A. A. Kokad, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mr. A. R. Kale, AGP for Respondents-State.

...

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND  
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2023.**

**P.C:-**

1. Having regard to the nature of the order challenged in the petition being quasi judicial, the matter will be placed before the learned Single Judge.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.
3. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)  
JUDGE**

**(NITIN W. SAMBRE)  
JUDGE**