

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

52 WRIT PETITION NO.1624 OF 2023

**KAUSHALYABAI GOPINATH GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND
OTHERS**

Mr. A. A. Kokad, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. S.T. Solanke, Advocate for respondent No.6
Mr. M. A. Golegaonkar, Advocate for respondent NO.1
Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, AGP for the respondents/State

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 18th JULY, 2023

P. C.

1. Stand over to 29-08-2023.
2. Interim relief, if any to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

VishalK/52wp1624.23