

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

984 WRIT PETITION NO.1624 OF 2023

KAUSHALYABAI GOPINATH GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Kokad Amol Ashok
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. K. B. Jadhavar
Advocate for Respondent No.6 : Ms. Sonali g. Somwanshi H/F Mr. S.
T. Solanke

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 26/09/2023

PER COURT :

- Affidavit in reply, if any, to be filed within a period of four weeks.
2. Thereafter, rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks.
 3. List the matter on 07/11/2023.
 4. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.