



{1}

47 sr.no..odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1624 OF 2023

KAUSHALYABAI GOPINATH GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

....Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

.....Respondent

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kokad Amol Ashok
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A.V. Lavte.

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 18TH JUNE, 2024.

ORDER :-

By consent of parties stand over to 1.7.2024.

Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE

grt/-