

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**DATED : JUNE 11, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

Matters	Date
937 WRIT PETITION NO. 5049 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 593 OF 2023 IN WP/5049/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1939 OF 2021 IN WP/5049/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5023 OF 2022 IN WP/5049/2017 ...	21.07.2025
938 WRIT PETITION NO. 12501 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8479 OF 2024 IN WP/12501/2017 ...	
939 WRIT PETITION NO. 12975 OF 2017 ...	
940 WRIT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2023 ...	
941 WRIT PETITION NO. 1624 OF 2023 ...	
943 WRIT PETITION NO. 3719 OF 2023 ...	
944 WRIT PETITION NO. 4029 OF 2023 ...	
946 WRIT PETITION NO. 8467 OF 2023 ...	
947 WRIT PETITION NO. 8753 OF 2023 ...	
949 WRIT PETITION NO. 10294 OF 2023 ...	
950 WRIT PETITION NO. 11457 OF 2023 ...	
951 WRIT PETITION NO. 11586 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9610 OF 2023	
953 WRIT PETITION NO. 12977 OF 2023 ...	22.07.2025
954 WRIT PETITION NO. 13657 OF 2023 ...	
955 WRIT PETITION NO. 13774 OF 2023 ...	
956 WRIT PETITION NO. 14094 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14116 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14096 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14095 OF 2023 WITH	

<p>WRIT PETITION NO. 14171 OF 2023  ...  957 WRIT PETITION NO. 14727 OF 2023 WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6980 OF 2024 IN  WP/14727/2023 WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 15503 OF 2023  ...  958 WRIT PETITION NO. 15749 OF 2023  ...  959 WRIT PETITION NO. 55 OF 2025 WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4189 OF 2025  IN WP/55/2025  ...  960 WRIT PETITION NO. 238 OF 2025  ...  961 WRIT PETITION NO. 797 OF 2025  ...  963 WRIT PETITION NO. 1162 OF 2025  ...  965 WRIT PETITION NO. 2439 OF 2025</p>	
<p>967 WRIT PETITION NO. 2804 OF 2025  ...  968 WRIT PETITION NO. 2815 OF 2025 WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3676 OF 2025  IN WP/2815/2025  ...  969 WRIT PETITION NO. 3223 OF 2025  ...  970 WRIT PETITION NO. 3224 OF 2025  ...  971 WRIT PETITION NO. 3429 OF 2025  ...  972 WRIT PETITION NO. 3716 OF 2025  ...  973 CONT. PETITION NO. 198 OF 2025  IN FA/2121/2023  ...  974 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 98 OF 2024  ...  975 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 99 OF 2025  ...  976 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 100 OF 2025  ...  977 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 101 OF 2025  ...  978 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 102 OF 2025  ...  979 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 106 OF 2025  ...  980 WRIT PETITION NO. 14516 OF 2023</p>	<p>23.07.2025</p>
<p>982 WRIT PETITION NO. 3461 OF 2025  ...  983 WRIT PETITION NO. 4048 OF 2025  ...  988 WRIT PETITION NO. 1148 OF 2025  ...  989 WRIT PETITION NO. 1801 OF 2025  ...  990 WRIT PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2025 WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 2862 OF 2025 WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 2860 OF 2025 WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 5146 OF 2025  ...  991 WRIT PETITION NO. 3102 OF 2025  ...</p>	<p>24.07.2025</p>

992 WRIT PETITION NO. 3189 OF 2025 ... 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 3717 OF 2025 ... 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 3719 OF 2025	
--	--

**(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)**