



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 10.09.2025**

**PER COURT:**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters stand adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

<b>Matters on board dated 10.09.2025</b>	<b>Adjourned to</b>
929 WRIT PETITION NO. 9105 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 7640 OF 2015 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 12501 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8479 OF 2024 IN WP/12501/2017	18.09.2025
980 WRIT PETITION NO. 4142 OF 2019 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 4168 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4170 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4169 OF 2019 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 14857 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14899 OF 2021	25.09.2025
989 WRIT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2023 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 1624 OF 2023 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 2152 OF 2023 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 5169 OF 2023 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 6535 OF 2023 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2023 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 8467 OF 2023 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 10281 OF 2023 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 10958 OF 2023 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 11498 OF 2023 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 13036 OF 2023 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 13119 OF 2023 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 14336 OF 2023 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 809 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 964 OF 2025	20.11.2025

<p>1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 965 OF 2025  1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 1348 OF 2025 WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2025  1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 1802 OF 2025  1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 1812 OF 2025  1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 2758 OF 2025  1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 3333 OF 2025  1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 3545 OF 2025  1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 4221 OF 2025  1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 5002 OF 2025  1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 5109 OF 2025  1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 6454 OF 2025  1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 6650 OF 2025  1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 6677 OF 2025  1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 7098 OF 2025  1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 7387 OF 2025</p>	
<p>1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 7388 OF 2025  1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 7393 OF 2025  1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 7394 OF 2025  1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 7395 OF 2025  1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 7399 OF 2025  1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 7679 OF 2025  1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 7850 OF 2025  1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 8464 OF 2025  1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 8466 OF 2025  1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 8509 OF 2025 WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9746 OF 2025  IN WP/8509/2025  1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 8522 OF 2025  1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 8523 OF 2025  1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 8907 OF 2025  1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 9910 OF 2025  1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 9978 OF 2025  1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 10018 OF 2025  1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 10106 OF 2025  1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 10449 OF 2025  1045 SECOND APPEAL NO. 232 OF 2014 WITH SECOND  APPEAL NO. 299 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.  3691 OF 2014 IN SA/299/2025 WITH CIVIL  APPLICATION NO. 3401 OF 2014 IN SA/232/2014  1046 SECOND APPEAL NO. 365 OF 2014 WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6171 OF 2014  IN SA/365/2014 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 659 OF  2015  1047 SECOND APPEAL NO. 533 OF 2014 WITH CIVIL  APPLICATION NO. 8892 OF 2014 IN SA/533/2014  1048 SECOND APPEAL NO. 232 OF  2018 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 550 OF 2017 WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10770 OF 2017 IN SA/550/2017  WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL  APPLICATION NO. 14635 OF 2018 IN SA/232/2018  1049 SECOND APPEAL NO. 242 OF 2020 WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4640 OF 2020  IN SA/242/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12923  OF 2023 IN SA/242/2020  1050 SECOND APPEAL NO. 347 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL  APPLICATION NO. 9009 OF 2018 IN SA/347/2020</p>	<p>21.11.2025</p>

<p>1051 SECOND APPEAL NO. 291 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10155 OF 2024 IN SA/291/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6991 OF 2025 IN SA/291/2024</p> <p>1052 SECOND APPEAL NO. 372 OF 2024</p> <p>1053 SECOND APPEAL NO. 393 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12566 OF 2024 IN SA/393/2024 WITH X-OBJECTION NO. 138 OF 2025 IN SA/393/2024</p> <p>1054 SECOND APPEAL NO. 422 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5486 OF 2025 IN SAST/507/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13136 OF 2024 IN SA/422/2024</p> <p>1055 SECOND APPEAL NO. 436 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13372 OF 2024 IN SA/436/2024</p> <p>1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 12971 OF 2023</p> <p>1057 SECOND APPEAL NO. 195 OF 1994</p> <p>1058 SECOND APPEAL NO. 493 OF 1994</p> <p>1059 SECOND APPEAL NO. 176 OF 1998 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2873 OF 1998 IN SA/176/1998</p> <p>1060 SECOND APPEAL NO. 145 OF 2002 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11632 OF 2024 IN SA/145/2002</p> <p>1061 SECOND APPEAL NO. 1146 OF 2004</p> <p>1062 SECOND APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10410 OF 2024 IN SA/11/2010</p>	
---	--

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe