

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1 WRIT PETITION NO. 1624 OF 2023

KAUSHALYABAI GOPINATH GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Amol Ashok Kokad, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. S. M. Ganachari, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 to 4

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 01.04.2026

PER COURT :-

. The matter was to be listed today but was not listed. Hence, on mentioning, taken on production board.

2. Stand over to 15.04.2026.

3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

PRW