



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**939 WRIT PETITION NO. 1624 OF 2023**

Kaushalyabai Gopinath Gaikwad And Others ....Petitioners

**VERSUS**

Union Of India Through Principal  
Secretary And Others .....Respondents

.....  
Mr. C. M. Ghodake h/f Mr. Kokad Amol Ashok, Advocate for the  
Petitioners

Mr. S. M. Ganachari, AGP for the Respondents - State

.....

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**DATE : 21.04.2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Though the Petition is circulated, the learned Advocate Mr. Ghodake holding for the learned Advocate Mr. Kokade for the Petitioners seeks time on personal grounds.
2. Stand over after four (04) weeks.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]**